

# BURGER MENU

Enjoy a burger, classic fries and a drink\* of your choice from £13.50

## KATSU CHICKEN

Crispy coated chicken breast, Katsu sauce **14.50**

## THE BIG COW

Grilled beef patty, beef brisket†, cheesy sauce, tobacco onions **15.50**

## POSH POLLO

Crispy coated chicken breast, sliced avocado, smoky bacon, mature Cheddar **15.50**

## THE BIG HALLOUMI (V)

Grilled halloumi, Scotch Bonnet Tinga sauce, sour cream **13.50**

## CHEESE & BACON

Grilled beef patty, mature cheese, bacon **14.50**

## CLASSIC CHEESE

Grilled beef patty, mature cheese **13.50**

## BEYOND MEAT BURGER

Plant based patty, dairy free smoked Gouda style cheese alternative, scotch bonnet tinga sauce, pickled pink onion, vegan mayo **13.50**

## THE BOSS

Double beef patty, cheesy sauce, bacon, tobacco onions, Sriracha sauce, crushed hash browns **16.00**

## MAJOR PEPPER

Grilled beef patty with mature cheese, pepper sauce, fried Padrón peppers & tobacco onions **15.00**

## SIDES

**TRIPLE COOKED CHIPS** 4.50

**HALLOUMI FRIES** 7.00

**TOBACCO ONIONS** 3.50

**HOUSE SLAW** 3.00

**SIDE SALAD** 4.00

\*Drink promotion includes any draught soft drink or bottle of water (330ml). Alcoholic drinks includes any pint of draught or packaged beer and cider or a 175ml glass of wine (Pinot Grigio, Pinot Blush or house Cabernet Sauvignon). Subject to availability. Alcohol is served to those 18 years or over

Allergen Information. Our easy to use allergen guide is available for you to use on the food section of our website or on our Glass Onion app. We keep it online so that it's always as up to date as possible and you can filter out dishes containing any of the 14 major allergens. If you can't access the internet, we will be happy to provide you with the information. Our food and drinks are prepared in food areas where cross contamination may occur and our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have any questions, allergies or intolerances, please let us know before ordering.

(v) = made with vegetarian ingredients, (ve) = made with vegan ingredients, however some of our preparation and cooking methods could affect this. If you require more information, please ask your server. † = this dish contains alcohol. Subject to availability.